PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gi Yeol YUN	07/29/2010
Jae In YOU	07/29/2010
Jae Yong YOU	07/29/2010
Jae Gon YUN	07/29/2010
Jin Hie KIM	07/29/2010
Chang Hun PARK	07/29/2010
Duck Hee KIM	07/29/2010
Mi Kyeong LEE	07/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WISCOHITEC CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	1231, In- Ri Apo-Eup	
City:	Gimcheon-City, Gyeongsangbuk-Do	
State/Country:	ate/Country: REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12855816	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7036841111 Email: fykim@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN HAM & BERNER, LLP

Address Line 1: 1700 DIAGONAL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 123024-0002

501261533 PATENT REEL: 024833 FRAME: 0643

P \$40,00 12855816

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yoon S. Ham
Total Attachments: 2 source=123024-0002_Assignment#page1.ti source=123024-0002_Assignment#page2.ti	

PATENT REEL: 024833 FRAME: 0644

DOCKET NO. 123024-0002 Client Ref. No.

ASSIGNMENT

hich is	In consideration hereby acknowl	of the premises and othe edged, the undersigned,	r good and valu	able consideration in hand paid, the receipt ar	id sufficiency of
	1)	Gi Yeol YUN	2)	Jac In YOU	
	3)	Jae Yong YOU	4)	Jae Gon YUN	
	5)	Jin Hie KIM	6)	Chang Hun PÁRK	
	7)	Duck Hee KIM	8)	Mi Kyeong LEE	
	9)		\boxtimes	x box if continued on page 2	
VISC iyeon he en nventi	OHITEC Consumer of the constitution of the control	O., LTD., having a Republic of Korea, is and interest for the	place of bu its successors United State	tion, hereby sells, assigns and to siness at 1231. In- Ri Apo-Eup Gi and assigns (hereinafter designated " es of America as defined in 35 U.S.	MCNEON-CITY, ASSIGNEE") C. 100 in the
Con	aposition for	Plasma Electrolytic	Oxidation (I	EO) Treatment of Magnesium Allo	v Products
a)	for which an a United States F	application for United Sta	tes Letters Pate	nt was filed on; or	md identified by
b)	for which an ap	oplication for United States	Letters Patent v	vas executed on	
di Unit	ed States Letters ations-in-part the v to the said AS	s Patent which may be gra ereof, and the right to all SIGNEE, for its interest as	nted therefore a benefits under ASSIGNEE, it	tes Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, the International Convention for the Protect s successors, assigns and legal representatives and to behalf of said ASSIGNEE;	tion of Industrial
ASSIG applica ASSIG	tion for and obta NEE, its success	ining original, divisional, a cors, assigns and legal repr based thereon, growing o cors, assigns and legal repr	eissued or exten esentatives, and or related	e interest, and to render all necessary assisted Letters Patent of the United States, upon rewithout further remuneration, in and to any into the said invention; and to execute any pened essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection.	equest of the salu approvements, and apers by the said
SIGNE	D on the date in	dicated aside my signature	:	:	
1)	Court	9	1544-61-21-11-	9.29.16	
Nam	e: Gi Yeol YUN			Date	
2)	Luc			7129110	
Nam	e: Jae in YOU	•		[*] Date	
				-	
3)	you	7		7128/10	
7 J	a. Ina Vana VI	VI !		Date	

PATENT REEL: 024833 FRAME: 0645

DOCKET NO. 123024-0002 Client Ref. No.

and	1.29.10
4) Nanie: Jae Gon YUN	Date
5) Mrs.	17.38.10
Name: Jin Hie KIM	Date
6) Rest	7 \$\frac{1}{Date}
Name: Chang Hun PARK	Date
7) Kufu	17.28.10
Name: Duck Hee KIM	Date
8 /bl	2. 29 . 10
0)	Date

PATENT

REEL: 024833 FRAME: 0646